

Japes Menu Allergen Report 26.06.2025

We prepare our food in kitchen with products containing gluten and nuts as well as other allergens. The allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from supplier specifications on the allergenic ingredients that have intentionally been added to the final food product. We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate. We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen due to the risk of cross contamination risk in production, supply and preparation. If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dishes before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchen to prevent cross-contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware of these.

** Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following: - almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

* Gluten is a protein component of wheat (wheat berries, durum, emmer, semolina, spelt, farina, faro, graham, kamut, Khorasan wheat and einkorn), rye, oats, barley, and triticale– a cross between wheat and rye.

YES Vegan / Vegetarian

YES in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian

NO Vegan / Vegetarian

NO in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is NOT suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian

NO

Is not listed as an ingredient, but please note that absence in the final product cannot be guaranteed, due to cross contamination risks in production, supply and preparation

YES

Indicates that the product CONTAINS that allergen and is a listed ingredient by the supplier

Modifier Allergen Outcome

Some dishes have multiple options available when ordering. The allergen outcomes for each option is listed below the dish. Please bear this in mind when ordering and add the allergen outcome for each choice to your overall meal.

Category	Dish Name	Suitable for Vegans	Suitable for Vegetarians	Contains Gluten*	Contains Tree Nuts**	Contains Peanuts	Contains Celery	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Egg	Contains Fish	Contains Lupin	Contains Milk	Contains Molluscs	Contains Mustard	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Soya	Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites
Pizza	Margherita	No	Yes	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Pizza	Hawaiian	No	No	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Pizza	Classic	No	No	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Pizza	Vegan Delight	Yes	Yes	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
Pizza	Cherry Rocket	No	No	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Pizza	Chicago	No	No	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Pizza	Wicked Chickens	No	No	Yes (wheat)	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No

Category	Dish Name	Suitable for Vegans	Suitable for Vegetarians	Contains Gluten*	Contains Tree Nuts**	Contains Peanuts	Contains Celery	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Egg	Contains Fish	Contains Lupin	Contains Milk	Contains Molluscs	Contains Mustard	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Soya	Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites
Pizza	Mediterranean	No	Yes	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Pizza	Sister Chick	No	No	Yes (wheat)	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No
Pizza	Meatball Manifesto	No	No	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes
Pizza	Picante	No	No	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Pizza	Hot Honey	No	Yes	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Pizza	Tubby Toms	No	No	Yes (wheat)	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
Pizza	Sicilian Stinger	No	No	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Pizza	Pesto Manifesto	No	Yes	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

Flour we use for pizza may contain traces of soy. Tomato sauce contains garlic and chives in small %. Chicken breasts for pizza are marinated in sauce that contains celery, mustard and garlic. Chicken marinade has sriracha that may contain sesame seeds. Pepperoni for pizza is made of pork. Truffle cream for Forest Truffle pizza may contain traces of celery, nuts, soy, milk, fish and molluscs.

All pizzas can come with one or more Extra ingredients from the list, such as vegetable/cheese/meat meaning the Guest should take care what extras are added to the pizza.

Starter	Olives	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		Olives may contain traces of milk and eggs. They contain garlic.															
Starter	Nachos	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		Nachos are being served with salsa and buttermilk ranch on top. Nachos may contain traces of WHEAT, GLUTEN, BARLEY AND SOYA.															
Starter	Garlic Bread	No	Yes	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Starter	Nduja bread	No	No	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Starter	Padron peppers	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
Starter	Chorizo bites	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Starter	Meatballs	No	No	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes
Starter	Goat cheese & Figs	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes
		Fresh baby rocket used to garnish Chorizo bites and Goat cheese and figs may contain mustard and celery.															
Sides	Waffle Fries	Yes	Yes	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes Fryer Oil	No
Sides	Skin on Fries	Yes	Yes	* Uses Same Fryer	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes Fryer Oil	No

Category	Dish Name	Suitable for Vegans	Suitable for Vegetarians	Contains Gluten*	Contains Tree Nuts**	Contains Peanuts	Contains Celery	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Egg	Contains Fish	Contains Lupin	Contains Milk	Contains Molluscs	Contains Mustard	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Soya	Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites
		Potato chips are served seasoned - rosemary, cajun, mixed herbs, salt, garlic, smoked paprika, chilli.															
Category	Dish Name	Suitable for Vegans	Suitable for Vegetarians	Contains Gluten*	Contains Tree Nuts**	Contains Peanuts	Contains Celery	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Egg	Contains Fish	Contains Lupin	Contains Milk	Contains Molluscs	Contains Mustard	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Soya	Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites
Sides/ Salad	Greek salad	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Sides/ Salad	Caprese salad	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Sides/ Salad	Coleslaw																
Dips	Gravy	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
Dips	Tomato sauce	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
Dips	Special sauce	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
Dips	Buttermilk ranch	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Dips	Truffle & Mayo	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		Truffle cream may contain traces of celery, nuts, soy, milk, fish and molluscs.															
Dips	Spicy Mayo	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
Desserts	Berry Yogurt	No	Yes	Yes (wheat)	Yes almond	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Desserts	Tiramisu	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No

Kids	Margherita	No	Yes	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Kids	Hawaiian	No	No	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Kids	Pepperoni	No	No	Yes (wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No

**Berry Yogurt and Tiramisu may contain SOY, PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, MUSTARD, LUPIN BEANS,